Case No. 4654 .:C

Decision No. 35789

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of Leonard P. Wikoff, an individual, doing business as Leonard P. Wikoff Electric Light and Power.

Case No. 4654

ORIGINAL

In Contempt.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Leonard P. Wikoff, an individual, doing business as Leonard P. Wikoff Electric Light and Power, having filed his 1941 annual report referred to in the above entitled proceeding, and the Commission being of the opinion that Case No. 4654 should be dismissed, therefore,

IT IS HERRBY ORDERED that Case No. 4654 be, and the same is, hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>22</u> day of September, 1942.

Commissioners.